
3 STACK MULTI-STATION
BS004
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3

1.1 B 1 1.41 Shaft φ25.4*φ12.5*72.5 1

1.2 B 1 1.42 Pop Pin 1

1.3 S 1 1.43 Auxiliary tube 6

1.4 F 1 1.44 Guide Rod 6

1.5 Top Frame 1 1.45 Gear Hook 3

1.6 Small Top Frame 1 1 1.46 Selector Pin W/Coil 3

1.7 Small Top Frame 2 1 1.47 Cable Retainer 2

1.8 FOAM Frame 1 1 1.48 Aluminium Grip Ring 4

1.9 H 1 1.49 Aluminium Grip Cap 4

1.1 F 1 1.50 Cup Holder 2

1.11 Long Lat Bar 1 1.51 2

1.12 FOAM Frame 2 1 1.52 1

1.13 P 1 1.53 Washer φ13*φ24*1.5 2

1.14 Row Handle 1 1.54 Nylon lock Nut M12 1

1.15 Weight Stack Base 6 1.55 4

1.16 Support Hook 1 1.56 2

1.17 Iron shroud 3 1.57 13

1.18 Fixed Plate 6 1.58 16

1.19 Cable 1 1 1.59 12

1.2 Cable 2 1 1.61 2

1.21 Back Pad 1 1.62 Washer φ11*φ38*2 2

1.22 Short Rollor 2 1.63 Washer φ20*φ11*2 80

1.23 Nylon Spacer 4 1.64 15

1.24 Foot Cover 2 1.65 12

1.25 Rubber Sleeve 2 1.66 Nylon lock Nut M10 28

1.26 Plug RT40*80 2 1.67 Socket 

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DESCRIPTION QTY

Spring Washer φ10

Spring Washer φ8

ITEM NO.

Head Cap Screw M8*70 6

1.27 Plug □50*100 1 1.68 Socket Head Cap Screw M8*20 2

1.28 Stop Spacer 2 1.69 12

1.29 Mout Sleeve 6 1.70 Washer φ9*φ22*1.6 12

1.30 Weight Rubber Bumper 6 1.71 Washer φ9*φ16*1.6 8

1.31 4.5" Pulley 10 1.72 18

1.32 Plug RT50*100 2 1.73 Nylon lock Nut M8 2

1.33 Bumper 6 1.74 Flat Head Cap Screw M6*16 4

1.34 Plug □50 14 1.75 4

1.35 3.5" Pulley 3 1.76 Socket Set Screw M5*3 8

1.36 Grip φ30*φ22*415 2 1.77 Nylon lock Nut M5 4

1.37 Grip STφ30*φ22*240 2 1.78 2

1.38 Rubber Bumper 6 1.79 Socket Set Screw M8*10 2

1.39 Chain 1 1 Single link chain 1

1.4 Scaleboard 1

ottom Frame

ack Frame

eat Frame

ront Frame

andle Frame

0 oot Frame

ulley Frame

0

.80

0

Copper bearingφ38*φ25.4*18

Button Head Cap Screw M12*100

Hex Head bolt M10*75

Button Head Cap Screw M10*30

Hex Head bolt M10*50

Hex Head bolt M10*25

Hex Head bolt M10*70

Hex Head bolt M10*30

Hex Head bolt M8*15

Hex Head bolt M10*15

Flat head six angle rivet nut M10*19.5

Button Head Cap Screw M5*12

WEIGHTS ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

80KG/176LBS 1.2 Weight Plate 272*135*19 15

100KG/176LBS 1.2 Weight Plate 272*135*19 19
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1.69

1.72

1.70

1.17

1.75

1.50

1.77

1.46

1.61

1.24

1.63

1.3

1.21

1.55

1.63
1.32

1.66
1.63

1.10

1.63 1.55

1.66

1.63

1.57

1.31

1.59

1.63

1.26

1.22
1.12

1.79
1.23

1.62
1.63

1.56

1.42 1.51

1.73

1.71

1.541.53

1.28

1.68
1.41

1.53

1.52

1.78

1.63

1.9

1.74

1.49

1.37

1.48

1.45

1.801.76

1.66

1.63

1.31

1.63 1.57

1.46

1.57

1.63

1.31

1.13

1.19

1.20

1.59

1.63
1.27

1.2

1.44

1.57
1.63

1.31

1.63 1.66

1.63
1.66

1.29

1.66

1.63

1.63
1.59

1.57

1.63

1.311.63
1.66

1.66

1.63

1.67

1.72

1.71

1.43
1.34

1.59

1.63

1.59

1.641.63

1.581.64

1.631.18

1.65

1.33

1.57

1.63

1.38

1.35

1.63

1.66

1.66

1.63

1.59

1.63

1.30

1.59

1.63

1.16

1.63

1.58

1.55 1.63

1.11

1.45

1.39

1.45

1.76

1.48

1.49
1.74

1.36

1.66

1.63

1.66

1.63

1.581.64

1.63

1.25
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STEP 1

1.55

1.63

1.71

1.72

1.66

1.63

1.67

1.63

1.66

1.63
1.59

1.5

1.2

1.63

1.66

1.4

1.3

1.58

1.64

1.63

1.59 1.63 1.1

1.63
1.59

1.63 1.64
1.59

1.66

1.63

1.63
1.66

1.44

1.46

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1.1 B 1 1.58 2

1.2 B 1 1.59 10

1.3 Seat Frame 1 1.63 Washer φ20*φ11*2 25

1.4 Front Frame 1 1.64 3

1.5 Top Frame 1 1.66 Nylon lock Nut M10 11

1.44 Guide Rod 6 1.67 Socket Head Cap Screw M8*70 6

1.46 Selector Pin W/Coil 3 1.71 Washer φ9*φ16*1.6 6

1.55 2 1.72 6

ottom Frame

ack Frame

Hex Head bolt M10*25

Hex Head bolt M10*70

Hex Head bolt M10*75

Spring Washer φ10

Spring Washer φ8
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STEP 2

1.181.63 1.64

1.58

1.8

1.54 1.53
1.53

1.52

1.10

1.55
1.63

1.63

1.66
1.651.18 1.63

1.64

1.58

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1.8 FOAM Frame 1 1 1.55 2

1.1 F 1 1.58 12

1.18 Fixed Plate 6 1.63 Washer φ20*φ11*2 16

1.52 1 1.64 12

1.53 Washer φ13*φ24*1.5 2 1.65 12

1.54 Nylon lock Nut M12 1 1.66 Nylon lock Nut M10 2

Hex Head bolt M10*75

Hex Head bolt M10*250 oot Frame

Button Head Cap Screw M12*100 Spring Washer φ10
F lat he ad s ix an gle rive t n u t M 10*19.5
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STEP 3

1.19

1.20

1.31

1.13

1.11

1.39

1.31

1.35

1.31

1.31

1.31
1.14

1.45

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1.11 Long Lat Bar 1 1.2 Cable 2 1

1.13 P 1 1.31 4.5" Pulley 5

1.14 Row Handle 1 1.35 3.5" Pulley 1

1.19 Cable 1 1 1.39 Chain 1

0

ulley Frame
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STEP 4

1.22

1.23
1.62 1.63 1.56

1.21

1.63

1.61

1.63
1.55

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DESCRIPTION QTY

Button Head Cap Screw M10*30

Hex Head bolt M10*30

Hex Head bolt M10*75

ITEM NO.

1.21 Back Pad 1 1.56 2

1.22 Short Rollor 2 1.61 2

1.23 Nylon Spacer 4 1.62 Washer φ11*φ38*2 2

1.55 1 1.63 Washer φ20*φ11*2 5
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2.1 Main Frame 1 2.32 Bumper 4

2.2 Connect Frame 1 2.33 Plug φ25.4 2

2.3 Front Handle Frame 1 2.34 Adjusting Screw 1

2.4 Rear Handle Frame 1 2.35 Aluminium Grip Ring 4

2.5 Seat Pad Frame 1 2.36 Aluminium Grip Cap 4

2.6 Back Pad Frame 1 2.37 Bushing 4

2.7 Swing Frame 1 2.38 Bushing φ14*φ10*20 1

2.8 Rollor Frame 2 2.39 Beaing 6005-2Z 2

2.9 Rollor Tube 2 2.40 4

2.1 Shaft φ25*100 1 2.41 Washer φ13*φ24*1.5 8

2.11 Wheel 1 2.42 Nylon lock Nut M12 4

2.12 Wheel Spacer 2 2.43 Flat Head Cap Screw M10*25 6

2.13 Plastic Tube Guide 2 2.44 1

2.14 Seat Pad 1 2.45 4

2.15 Cable 3 1 2.46 2

2.16 Gas Spring 1 2.47 2

2.17 Pop Pin 2 2 2.48 6

2.18 Pop Pin 3 1 2.49 3

2.19 Shaft φ25.4*127 2 2.50 1

2.2 End Cap φ38*6 6 2.51 6

2.21 Cable End 1 2.52 1

2.22 Back Pad 1 2.53 2

2.23 Short Rollor 4 2.54 Washer φ20*φ11*2 33

2.24 Grip φ30*φ22*415 2 2.55 Washer φ11*φ38*2 4

2.25 4.5"

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DESCRIPTION QTY

Spring Washer φ10

ITEM NO.

 Pulley 4 2.56 4

2.26 Plug RT50*100 4 2.57 Nylon lock Nut M10 13

2.27 Bumper 1 2.58 1

2.28 Foot Cover 2 2.59 Socket Head Cap Screw M8*20 2

2.29 Bumper φ45*φ12.7*16.5 2 2.60 Flat Head Cap Screw M6*16 4

2.3 Grip STφ30*φ22*130 2 2.61 Socket Set Screw M5*3 8

2.31 Nylon Spacer 8 2.62 Socket Set Screw M8*10 4

Hex Head bolt M12*35

Button Head Cap Screw M10*75

Button Head Cap Screw M10*30

Hex Head bolt M10*125

Hex Head bolt M10*115

Hex Head bolt M10*70

Hex Head bolt M10*50

Hex Head bolt M10*45

Hex Head bolt M10*30

Hex Head bolt M10*25

Arc washers φ10.5*φ21*1.8

Six angle flange nut M10

0

0

0
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2.12

2.22
2.11

2.6 2.44

2.15

2.32 2.18

2.48

2.352.36

2.33

2.3

2.40

2.16

2.22.41
2.53

2.54

2.25

2.29

2.42

2.57

2.56

2.45

2.28

2.43
2.1

2.49

2.9

2.55
2.62

2.13

2.34

2.7
2.58

2.17
2.31

2.21
2.8

2.23

2.38

2.59

2.50

2.392.47

2.37

2.52

10

2.4

2.61

2.27

2.51

2.35

2.46

2.5

2.30

2.14

2.20

2.60

2.37

2.49

2.12

2.57

2.542.26

2.51

2.54

2.37

2.19

2.362.43

2.29

2.26

2.54

2.60

2.54

2.57

2.20

2.43

2.56
2.7

2.54

2.54 2.57

2.59
2.54

2.45

2.54

2.55 2.20

2.41

2.48

2.54

2.54

2.57

2.62
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STEP 1

2.43

2.20

2.37

2.6

2.5

2.43 2.20
2.37

2.19 2.37 2.20

2.43

2.42 2.41

2.41 2.40 2.48 2.54 2.54
2.57

2.15

2.57

2.54

2.482.54

2.43

2.20

2.19

2.15

2.37

2.1 2.2

2.3

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DESCRIPTION QTYITEM NO.

2.1 Main Frame 1 2.40 4

2.3 Front Handle Frame 1 2.41 Washer φ13*φ24*1.5 8

2.5 Seat Pad Frame 1 2.42 Nylon lock Nut M12 4

2.6 Back Pad Frame 1 2.43 Flat Head Cap Screw M10*25 4

2.15 Cable 3 1 2.48 6

2.19 Shaft φ25.4*127 2 2.54 Washer φ20*φ11*2 12

2.2 End Cap φ38*6 4 2.57 Nylon lock Nut M10 6

2.37 Bushing 4

Hex Head bolt M12*35

Hex Head bolt M10*70

0
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STEP 2

2.4
2.46

2.54

2.52

2.53

2.54

2.43 2.20

2.10

2.7

2.9

2.54
2.57

2.62

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DESCRIPTION QTY

Spring Washer φ10

ITEM NO.

2.4 Rear Handle Frame 1 2.46 2

2.7 Swing Frame 1 2.52 1

2.9 Rollor Tube 2 2.53 1

2.1 Shaft φ25*100 1 2.54 Washer φ20*φ11*2 5

2.2 End Cap φ38*6 2 2.57 Nylon lock Nut M10 2

2.43 2 2.62 Socket Set Screw M8*10 2

Hex Head bolt M10*125

Hex Head bolt M10*25

0

0

Flat Head Cap Screw M10*25
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STEP 3

2.14
2.54

2.44

2.22

2.51

2.54

2.51

2.54

2.54

2.51

2.31
2.55

2.54
2.45

2.23

2.50
2.54

2.38

2.21

2.54

2.57

2.15

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DESCRIPTION QTYITEM NO.

2.14 Seat Pad 1 2.44 1

2.15 Cable 3 1 2.45 4

2.21 Cable End 1 2.50 1

2.22 Back Pad 1 2.51 6

2.23 Short Rollor 4 2.54 Washer φ20*φ11*2 13

2.31 Nylon Spacer 8 2.55 Washer φ11*φ38*2 4

2.38 Bushing φ14*φ10*20 1 2.57 Nylon lock Nut M10 1

Button Head Cap Screw M10*75

Button Head Cap Screw M10*30

Hex Head bolt M10*45

Hex Head bolt M10*30
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3.1 Bottom Frame 1 3 Adjustable Handball 1

3.2 Main Frame 1 3.35 Aluminium Grip Ring φ32 2

3.3 Front Bottom Frme 1 3.36 Aluminium Grip Cap φ32 2

3.4 Slip Frame 1 3.37 End Cap φ50*8 2

3.5 Swing Frame 1 3.38 1" Flange Bearing 2

3.6 Arm Frame 1 3.39 Bushing φ38*φ25.4*18 4

3.7 Seat Pad Frame 1 3.4 Bushing φ16*φ8*8 2

3.8 Back Pad Frame 1 3.41 Bushing φ25*φ12.2*13 4

3.9 Back Pad Support Frame 1 3.42 Bushing φ14*φ10*20 1

3.1 Adjustable Handle 1 3.43 Socket Head Cap Screw M12*150 2

3.11 Pop Pin 4 1 3.44 Socket Head Cap Screw M12*105 2

3.12 Cable 4 1 3.45 Washer φ13*φ24*1.5 14

3.13 Shaft φ25.4*165 1 3.46 Nylon lock Nut M12 8

3.14 Pop Pin 5 1 3.47 2

3.15 Shaft φ25.4*127 1 3.48 Flat Head Cap Screw M10*25 6

3.16 Chain Link 1 3.49 Socket Head Cap Screw M10*105 1

3.17 End Cap φ38*6 4 3.5 Socket Head Cap Screw M10*70 2

3.18 Fixed Block 2 3.51

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DESCRIPTION QTY

Spring Washer φ10

ITEM NO.

4

3.19 Cable End 1 3.52 5

3.2 Back Pad 1 3.53 1

3.21 Seat Pad 1 3.54 5

3.22 Scaleboard 1 3.55 2

3.23 Shaft φ25.4*162 1 3.56 2

3.24 Grip STΦ36*Φ28*500 2 3.58 4

3.25 Stopper Bumper 2 3.59 Washer φ20*φ11*2 42

3.26 4.5" Pulley 4 3.6 4

3.27 Plug RT50*100 2 3.61 Nylon lock Nut M10 16

3.28 Spacer 4 3.62 1

3.29 Bumper φ45*φ12.7*16.5 2 3.63 Socket Head Cap Screw M8*25 2

3.3 Wheel Assy 4 3.64 Washer φ9*φ16*1.6 4

3.31 Adjustable Foot Plate 1 3.65 Nylon lock Nut M8 3

3.32 Foot Cover 2 3.66 Socket Set Screw M5*3 8

3.33 Plug φ60 2

.34

0

0

0

0

0

0

Hex Head bolt M12*30

Hex Head bolt M10*75

Hex Head bolt M10*50

Hex Head bolt M10*45

Hex Head bolt M10*30

Hex Head bolt M10*25

Hex Head bolt M10*140

Hex Head bolt M10*70

Button Head Cap Screw M8*60
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3.46

3.20

3.59

3.65

3.48

3.64
3.38

3.22
3.6

3.63 3.5

3.29

3.25

3.11

3.23

3.19

3.13

3.37

3.42

3.53

3.17

3.26

3.66
3.35

3.33

3.36

3.27

3.2

3.32

3.52

3.9

3.61

3.8

3.15

3.60

3.43

3.39

3.55

3.44

3.45

3.49

3.28

3.18

3.413.30
3.403.50

3.7
3.543.213.31

3.4

3.62

3.51

3.14

3.16

3.10

3.34

3.1

3.47

3.56

3.58

3.45

3.59

3.61

3.59

3.61

3.59

3.26
3.59

3.52 3.453.41

3.48 3.39

3.12

3.61 3.48

3.59

3.48

3.52

3.52

3.59

3.26
3.52

3.59

3.61
3.59

3.59

3.26

3.51

3.593.45

3.41
3.29

3.59

3.17

3.48

3.45

3.41

3.44

3.28

3.59

3.64

3.65

3.46

3.45

3.27

3.60

3.59 3.59

3.59

3.64

3.40 3.54
3.59

3.48

3.17

3.61
3.59

3.39

3.3
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STEP 1

3.61 3.59

3.59

3.58

3.47

3.56

3.59

3.45

3.45

3.46

3.59 3.61

3.59

3.54

3.3

3.51

3.60

3.59

3.4

3.6

3.48
3.37

3.13

3.37

3.48

3.2

3.1

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DESCRIPTION QTY

Spring Washer φ10

ITEM NO.

3.1 Bottom Frame 1 3.47 2

3.2 Main Frame 1 3.48 Flat Head Cap Screw M10*25 2

3.3 Front Bottom Frme 1 3.51 2

3.4 Slip Frame 1 3.54 3

3.6 Arm Frame 1 3.56 2

3.13 Shaft φ25.4*165 1 3.58 4

3.37 End Cap φ50*8 2 3.59 Washer φ20*φ11*2 20

3.45 Washer φ13*φ24*1.5 4 3.6 2

3.46 Nylon lock Nut M12 2 3.61 Nylon lock Nut M10 9

Hex Head bolt M12*30

Hex Head bolt M10*75

Hex Head bolt M10*30

Hex Head bolt M10*140

Hex Head bolt M10*70

0
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STEP 2

3.53 3.59 3.19
3.42

3.59

3.61 3.12

3.26

3.26

3.26

3.26

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DESCRIPTION QTYITEM NO.

3.12 Cable 4 1 3.53 1

3.19 Cable End 1 3.59 Washer φ20*φ11*2 2

3.26 4.5" Pulley 4 3.61 Nylon lock Nut M10 1

3.42 Bushing φ14*φ10*20 1

Hex Head bolt M10*45
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STEP 3

3.59 3.51

3.20

3.21

3.59

3.54

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DESCRIPTION QTYITEM NO.

3.2 Back Pad 1 3.54 2

3.21 Seat Pad 1 3.59 Washer φ20*φ11*2 4

3.51 2

0 Hex Head bolt M10*30

Hex Head bolt M10*75
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2.48
2.54 2.54

2.57 3.61
3.59

3.59

3.58

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DESCRIPTION QTYITEM NO.

2.48 4 3.58 4

2.54 Washer φ20*φ11*2 8 3.59 Washer φ20*φ11*2 8

2.57 Nylon lock Nut M10 4 3.61 Nylon lock Nut M10 4

Hex Head bolt M10*70 Hex Head bolt M10*70

NOTE:
For the 80KG configuration, a height-increasing rack is required.
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1.69 1.72

1.70

1.17

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DESCRIPTION QTY

Hex Head bolt M8*15 Spring Washer φ8

ITEM NO.

1.17 Iron shroud 3 1.70 Washer φ9*φ22*1.6 12

1.69 12 1.72 12



Leg Press Station
BS004 LP



2



3

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DESCRIPTION QTYITEM NO.

1 1 31 3

2 1 32 Back Pad 1

3 1 33 1

4 1 34 Copper bearingφ38*φ25.4*18 8

5 1 35 4

6 1 36 Button Head Cap Screw M10*30 1

7 2 37 2

8 1 38 4

9 1 39 10

10 1 40 2

11 1 41 2

12 1 42 Hex Head bolt M10*150 2

13 1 43 Hex Head bolt M10*120 2

14 1 44 Hex Head bolt M10*75 3

15 1 45 Hex Head bolt M10*50 4

16 1 46 Hex Head bolt M10*30 6

17 2 47 Hex Head bolt M10*25 4

18 1 48 39

19 1 49 Arc washers φ10.5*φ21*1.8 6

20 8 50 4

21 1 51 21

22 2 52 Button Head Cap Screw M8*45 1

23 2 53 1

24 1 54 3

25 1 55 2

26 Small pulley 6 56 Button Head Cap Screw M6*12 2

27 4 57 2

28 2 58 4

29 2 59 2

30 2

Main Frame Large Pulley Cover

Bottom Frame

Top Frame

Front Swing Frame

Foot Frame

Foot Support Frame

Joint Lever

Handle

Back Pad Frame

Adjustable Frame

Seat Pad Plate

Adjustable Tube

Cable 5

Flange Nut M12

Torsional spring

Shaft φ25.4*165

Shoulder bolt φ10*M8*60

End Cap φ50*8

Elastic cylindrical pin

Aluminium Grip Ring

Aluminium Grip Cap

Big Bumper

Rubber Foot Plate

Hexagon nut M6

Grip φ22*φ30*205

Rubber Foot

Seat Pad

Flanged Shaft Bushings 1"

Flat Head Cap Screw M10*75

Flat Head Cap Screw M10*30

Flat Head Cap Screw M10*25

Socket Head Cap Screw M10*125

Socket Head Cap Screw M10*50

Washer φ20*φ11*2

Nylon lock Nut M10

Socket Head Cap Screw M8*30

Washer φ9*φ16*1.6

Nylon lock Nut M8

Plastic Tube Guide Socket Set Screw M5*3

Flat Head Cap Screw M6*16

Cable End Shaftφ20*77*M12

Cable end Shaft φ25.4*70

Spring Washer φ10

Elliptical tube plugRT50*100
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54
44

52
57

33
56

12
46

9
11

38
25

6

551

32

24

36
18

41

14

15

17

4

19

35
59

34

7

39
29

58
27

40

13

22

42
49

31

2

3

2145

37

1

55

53

28

16

51
48

264845

48

34
7

34

48

20
39

35

17
35

20

39
39

20

23

1
30

48

48
51

8

49
48

51
43

49
51

41

26

50

48

47

48 48 5127

54

10

48
48
20 39

51
48

46

48

27
44

48
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STEP 1

48 50 47
47

50 48

39
20

20 39

49

42

39
20

7

439
20 17

1 5

2

3

51 48

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DESCRIPTION QTYITEM NO.

1 1 39 8

2 1 42 Hex Head bolt M10*150 2

3 1 43 Hex Head bolt M10*120 2

4 1 47 Hex Head bolt M10*25 4

5 1 48 6

7 2 49 Arc washers φ10.5*φ21*1.8 6

17 2 50 4

20 8 51 4

Main Frame

Bottom Frame

Top Frame

Front Swing Frame

Foot Frame

Joint Lever

Shaft φ25.4*165

End Cap φ50*8

Flat Head Cap Screw M10*25

Washer φ20*φ11*2

Nylon lock Nut M10

Spring Washer φ10
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STEP 2

51

48

6 38

26 26
26

14

15

55

54

19
48

18

39
51 48

48
44

13

37

48
51

40

48

51 48
4851

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DESCRIPTION QTYITEM NO.

6 1 38 4

13 1 39 2

14 1 40 2

15 1 44 Hex Head bolt M10*75 2

18 1 48 17

19 1 51 12

26 Small pulley 5 54 1

37 2 55 1

Foot Support Frame

Cable 5

Flange Nut M12

Flat Head Cap Screw M10*30

Flat Head Cap Screw M10*25

Washer φ20*φ11*2

Nylon lock Nut M10

Washer φ9*φ16*1.6

Nylon lock Nut M8

Cable End Shaftφ20*77*M12

Cable end Shaft φ25.4*70

Socket Head Cap Screw M10*125

Shoulder bolt φ10*M8*60

Flat Head Cap Screw M10*75
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STEP 3

33

32

48
44

48
46

46 48 46 48

25

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DESCRIPTION QTYITEM NO.

25 1 44 Hex Head bolt M10*75 1

32 Back Pad 1 46 Hex Head bolt M10*30 6

33 1 48 7

Rubber Foot Plate

Seat Pad Washer φ20*φ11*2
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48
50 47

51 49 49
43

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DESCRIPTION QTY

43 Hex Head bolt M10*120 2 49 Arc washers φ10.5*φ21*1.8 4

47 Hex Head bolt M10*25 2 50 2

48 2 51 2

ITEM NO.

Spring Washer φ10
Washer φ20*φ11*2 Nylon lock Nut M10
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